STATE OF WASHINGTON

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 » Olympia, Washington 98504-7250
(360) 664-1160 o TTY (360) 586-8203

November 2, 2018

Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE:  Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Luxuryl Limo, LLC
Failure to Comply with the Stipulated Conditions Set Forth in Order 01
Docket TE-180596

Dear Mr. Johnson:

On July 25, 2018, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission)
penalized Luxuryl Limo, LLC (Luxuryl Limo or Company) $1,400 for violations of
Washington Administrative Code 480-30-221 Vehicle and Driver Safety Requirements. On
August 29, 2018, the company requested mitigation of the penalty.

On September 21, 2018, the Commission issued Order 01, denying mitigation, but suspending
$700 of the penalty for two years, then dismissing it, on three conditions. The Company must
have no repeat acute or critical safety violations, pay the remaining $700 penalty within 10 days
of the order, and submit a “15-day letter” to Staff within 10 days of the order containing its plan
for correcting and avoiding future violations.

As of November 1, 2018, the Company has failed to pay the remaining penalty or submit its 15-
day letter. Staff recommends that the full penalty amount of $1,400 become immediately due and
payable.

If you have any questions, please contact Justin Raub, Compliance Investigator, Consumer
Protection, at 360-664-1108, or by e-mail at justin.raub@utc.wa.gov.

St heoser

Bridgit Feeser
Assistant Director, Consumer Protection

Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability.



